CH \$40.00 23423

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM570971

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilhelmsen Maritime Services AS		01/12/2008	Corporation: NORWAY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilhelmsen Ships Service AS	
Street Address:	Strandveien 20	
City:	1366 Lysaker	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORWAY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2342310	UNITOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5852322152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-231-1382

Email: kshimomura@hselaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kimberly I. Shimomura
Address Line 1: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86079.000003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica C. Mendola
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica C. Mendola/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Documentation of Name Change#page1.tif source=Documentation of Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006910 FRAME: 0542

900544014

Wilh Wilhelmsen Holding ASA Postboks 33 1324 LYSAKER

Your ref. Kristin Hagen Our ref. 1167/10 SB-WHO

Date 2010-07-14

CONFIRMATION

UNITOR SHIPS SERVICE AS, organization number 917 019 215, was transferred to the Register of Business Enterprises on 21 June 1988.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 3 July 1991 the following change regarding the name was registered:

Name:

UNITOR AS

Changes in the Norwegian Companies Act, dated 4 June 1976, no. 59, and the Norwegian Act regarding the exclusive Right to Business Names and Other Business Distinguishing Characteristics (The Distinguishing Characteristics Act) dated 21 June 1985, no. 79 resulted in changes in the name and type of business of UNITOR ASA, organization number 917 019 215.

The EEA agreement required that the Norwegian Companies Act had to be brought into line with the EU's company legislation regulations by 1 January 1996.

Pursuant to the EU's regulations it was agreed to introduce a fundamental distinction between a Limited Company and a Public Limited Company, cf. The Norwegian Companies Act § 1-1 subsection 3.

UNITOR ASA is a Public Limited Company. The name of a Public Limited Company must contain the words Public Limited Company or the abbreviation ASA,

The changes came into force on 1 January 1996.

The change in the legislation resulted in changes in information registered about UNITOR ASA in the Register of Business Enterprises.

- 1. The name was changed from UNITOR AS to UNITOR ASA.
- The company changed from being a Limited Company to being a Public Limited Company.

Brønnøysundregistrene - The Brønnøysund Register Centre

Postal address: NO-8910 Brønnøysund

Telephone. The Department of Distribution 75 00 75 00 Administration 75 00 75 09 Fax 75 00 75 05

E-mail: firmapost@brreg.no Internet: www.brreg.no

Organization number: 974 760 673

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006910 FRAME: 0543** These changes were registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 20 January 1996.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 11 February 2006 the company converted from being a Public Limited Company to a Limited Company. In accordance with this the name of the company was changed from UNITOR ASA to UNITOR AS.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 20 June 2006 the following change regarding the name was registered:

Name:

WILHELMSEN MARITIME SERVICES AS

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 12 January 2008 the following change regarding the name was registered:

Name:

WILHELMSEN SHIPS SERVICE AS

After this latest change no further changes have been registered in the Register of Business Enterprises regarding the name.

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE - Opplysningsavdelingen
THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE - The Department of Distribution

Vini Studland

Adviser

Wenche Hohm
Wenche Hohm
Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006910 FRAME: 0544

RECORDED: 04/08/2020